

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 27 OF 2024

[e-filing]

Rinaz Kazamali Tamboli ..Petitioner.

Versus

Kazamali Tamboli and Others. ...Respondents.

Ms. Nilofar Sayyed for the petitioner.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : January 19, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Heard. Petition alleges non compliance of the order of Metropolitan Magistrate dated 18th October 2022.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that although distress warrants were issued, the same were not executed. She would further submit that as of today the arrears of maintenance are in the sum of Rs.10 lakh.
3. Issue notice to the respondent no.1, returnable on 16th February 2024. In addition to the Court notice, learned counsel for the petitioner to serve respondent no.1 by private notice by all permissible modes of service and file affidavit of service before the

next date.

4. It is made clear that the notice is not the notice in contempt jurisdiction under Chapter 34 of the Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, 1960.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]