

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.27 OF 2024

Rinaz Kazamali Tamboli

...Petitioners

***Versus***

Kazamali Tamboli and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Altaf Khan i/b Ms. Nilofar Sayyad for the Petitioners.

Mr. Mohan Devkule for the Respondents.

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2024**

P. C. :

1. Mr. Devkule, learned counsel appearing for respondents submits that *Vakalatnama* will be filed within a period to two weeks from today.

2. At his request, stand over to **23<sup>rd</sup> February 2024.**

**(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J. )**