

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.27 OF 2024

Rinaz Kazamali Tamboli

...Petitioner.

Versus

Kazamali Tamboli

...Respondent.

Ms. Nilofar Sayyed a/w. Ms. Supriya Ghadge for the petitioner.
Mr. Mohan Devkule for the respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 3rd April, 2024.

P. C.:

1. Office noting indicates that the notice issued to the sole respondent is awaited.
2. Stand over to **17th April 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]