

*varsha*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 27 OF 2024**

Rinaz Kazamali Tamboli ... Petitioner  
vs.  
Kazamali Tamboli ... Respondent

Mr. Mohan Chavan i/b. Ms. Nilofer Sayyed, for Petitioner.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 29<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2024**

**ORDER:**

1. Mentioned out of turn by the learned advocate for the petitioner.
2. At his request list the petition under the caption for 'urgent admission' on 23<sup>rd</sup> October 2024.
3. Learned advocate for the petitioner shall intimate this order to the learned advocate appearing for the respondent.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**