

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.27 OF 2024

Rinaz Kazamali Tamboli

....Petitioner

V/S

Kazamali Tamboli & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Altaf Khan Gulfam Khan i/b Ms. Nilofar Sayyed *for the
Petitioner.*

Ms. Seema S. Dighe i/b Mr. Mohan Devkule *for Respondents.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 19 MARCH 2025.

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Respondents seeks and is granted time of three weeks to file Reply.
2. List the Petition for further consideration on **29 April 2025.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally signed
by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2025.03.20
14:31:33
+0530