

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 27 OF 2024

Rinaz Kazamali Tamboli ... Petitioner
V/s.
Kazamali Tamboli ... Respondent

Mr. Altaf Khan i/by N. Sayyed, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohit Dalvi i/by Mohan Devkule for the respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 15, 2026

PC.:

1. This Court on 6 March 2024 issued the notice under Rule 9 of the Contempt of Courts (Bombay High Court) Rules, 1994, but neither the order has been substantially complied with nor the respondent is present in the Court.

2. Hence, issue bailable warrant of Rs. 10,000/- against respondent, returnable on **6 May 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)