

Sayali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.27 OF 2024

Rinaz Kazamali Tamboli ... Petitioner
V/s.
Kazamali Tamboli and Others ... Respondents

SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2026.05.06
16:17:28 +0530

Mr. Ajay Jonkar i/b N. Sayyed
Mr. Mohan N. Devkule, for Respondnet.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 06, 2026

P.C.:

1. The respondent is present in Court.
2. The total dues as of today appear to be Rs. 14 lakhs. The respondent, before the next date, shall pay an amount of Rs. 7 lakhs, failing which action under the provisions of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 shall be initiated against him.
3. List the petition on 10th June 2026.
4. The respondent shall remain present in the Court on the next date.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)